
LIST OF PARTIES TO THE COMMISSION PROCEEDINGS 

 

(As required by § 386.510 RSMo) 

 

The following parties participated in Public Service Commission Case Number EA-2018-0202. 

 

Missouri Public Service 

Commission  
Staff Counsel Department  

200 Madison Street, Suite 800  

P.O. Box 360  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Phone: 573-751-2690 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov  

Office of the Public 

Counsel  
Marc Poston  

200 Madison Street, Suite 

650  

P.O. Box 2230  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Phone: 573-751-5318 

opcservice@opc.mo.gov  

Missouri Public Service 

Commission  
Kevin Thompson 

200 Madison Street, Suite 800  

P.O. Box 360  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov  

    

Office of the Public Counsel  
Caleb Hall  

200 Madison Street, Suite 650  

P.O. Box 2230  

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

caleb.hall@opc.mo.gov   

Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a 

Evergy Missouri Metro 
Rob Hack 

P.O. Box 418679 

1200 Main St. 16th Floor 

Kansas City, MO 64104 

rob.hack@evergy.com  

Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a 

Evergy Missouri West 
Rob Hack 

P.O. Box 418679 

1200 Main St. 16th Floor 

Kansas City, MO 64104 

rob.hack@evergy.com  

City of St. Joseph, MO 

William Steinmeier  

2031 Tower Dr 

Jefferson City, MO 65109 

wds@wdspc.com 

 

 

 

 

Department of Natural 

Resources – Division of 

Energy 
Jacob Westen 

P.O. Box 176  

1101 Riverside Dr 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

jacob.westen@dnr.mo.gov  

Midwest Energy Consumers Group 
David Woodsmall  

308 E. High St, Suite 204 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.co

m 

 

 

 

 

Natural Resources Defense 

Council 

Henry Robertson 

319 N. Fourth Street, Suite 800 

St. Louis, MO 63102 

hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org  

Spire Missouri 
Rick Zucker 

14412 White Pine Ridge 

Ln 

Chesterfield, MO 63107 

zuckerlaw21@gmail.com  

Renew Missouri Advocates 

Tim Optiz 

409 Vandiver Dr Bldg 5, Suite 205 

Columbia, MO 65202 

tim@renewmo.org   

Spire Missouri 
Rick Zucker 

14412 White Pine Ridge Ln 

Chesterfield, MO 63107 

zuckerlaw21@gmail.com  
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National Housing Trust 

Andrew Linhares 

3115 S Grand Ave 

St. Louis, MO 63118 

andrew@renewmo.org   

West Side Housing 

Organization 
Andrew Linhares 

3115 S Grand Ave 

St. Louis, MO 63118 

andrew@renewmo.org   
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